
Cremation fees at Charlton Park 

Crematorium 2022/23  

Cremation fees include:  

• Use of chapel and Obitus music system 

Services can start at any time between 8am and 6.30pm Monday to Saturday 

(excluding public holidays) and between 11am and 2pm on Sundays 

• Medical referee fees 

• Dispersal of the cremated remains in our Gardens of Remembrance (unattended), if 

requested 

• Certificate of cremation 

• Biodegradable container for the cremated remains 

• Any environmental levy, where applicable 

• Recycling of metals through a recycling scheme, with profits going to charity 

  

Cremation  £  

For the cremation of the body:-  

A person whose age at the time of death was 18 years or more:  

 

 Unattended Cremation  £450.00  

Small Gathering - a maximum of 12 mourners in our more intimate 

ceremonial space The Oak Room (30 minutes service time to 

include up to 3 pieces of music and a professional visual tribute or 

slideshow if required and one complimentary copy of the service 

on DVD or USB)  

£715.00  

Committal – 30 minutes 30 minutes in the main ceremonial hall  

(allowing for a 30-minute service including music and a 

professional visual tribute containing up to 25 images or a 

slideshow of up to 25 images)  

£825.00  

Full Service - 60 minutes in the main ceremonial hall (allowing for 

a 60 minute service which includes music, a professional visual 

tribute or slideshow of up to 25 images, webcasting, live streaming 

and one complimentary DVD or USB of the ceremony if required  

£990.00  

  Additional Service time – 60minutes - £500  £500  

 Subject to Chapel availability:  

 Use of chapel e.g burial or memorial service (60minutes)  

£500  

 A person (baby or infant) whose age at the time of death was less  

than 18 years (except hospital arranged baby funerals)  

FOC  



 

Disposal of Cremated Remains  £  

Temporary deposit of ashes (per month after the first 6 weeks)  £35  

Dispersal of ashes in Garden of Remembrance  
When cremation has taken place elsewhere  £36.00  

Miscellaneous   

Use of coffin waiting facility (24hrs or part thereof)  £20.00  

Hand Delivery of Ashes (Available in England & Wales Only)  £75.00  

Audio Visual Services   

Webcast of Live Streamed service if requested. (Available for 28 days)  Included in 

Service Fee  

DVD/USB recording – 1 complimentary copy  Included in 

Service Fee  

Additional copies of webcast on Blu-ray, DVD or USB stick  £50.00  

Single Photo tribute  Included in 

Service Fee  

Simple slideshow (up to 25 images)  Included in 

Service Fee  

Professional Photo tribute (25 images professionally edited to music)  Included in 

Service Fee  

Family Supplied Video Tribute  Included in 

Service Fee  

Additional 25 images added to photo tribute  £21  

Professional Photo download link  £10  

Extra work  £21  

Memorials   

 Entry into Charlton Park Crematorium online Book of Remembrance  FOC  

An engraved memorial leaf displayed on our weeping willow memorial 

sculpture for 5 years - £ 195.00 in total – we offer all our families the 

ability to spread the cost over 4 x interest free payments of £48.75  

£195.00 or   

 X 4 
instalments of  

£48.75  

Renewal of your lease for an additional five years display of your 

memorial leaf on our weeping willow tree of remembrance  

£130.00  

 


